               ETA USA
              16170 Vineyard Blvd. Suite 180, Morgan Hill, CA 95037                                          Visit us at: www.eta-usa.com
             Phone: 1-800-ETA-POWER, (408) 778-2793 Fax: (408) 779-2753        email at: sales@eta-usa.com
General Description
106 x 290 x 40mm
4.17 x 11.81 x 1.57inch
Application Features
For Industrial 1U System
Input
Input Voltage:
Input Current:
Inrush Current:
Phase:
Frequency:
Leakage Current:
PFC:
90V ~ 264V (universal full
range, single phase)
<8A @ 100V AC input,
(full load condition )
<40A@115V / <80A@230V
AC input, (full load
condition. Cold start at 25°C
ambient)
single phase
47 ----- 63 Hz
1.5A max. (AT 264V AC INPUT)
>0.95 (MEET IEC 1000-3-2 CLASS D
STANDARD)
1. Universal full range AC input with active
PFC, P.F.> 0.95
2. +3.3V, +5V main output remote sensing
3. Remote control power ON/OFF
4. Over load, over voltage & short circuit
protection
5. Built in EMI filter, low ripple noise
6. Built-in long life ball bearing fan
7. LED indicator for power condition
8. 100% 50?  burn-in test
9. Meet Intel ATX 2.01 / ATX2.03 / ATX 12V /
EPS
10. UL, cUL, TUV, ,CB, CE certified
Output  Models
Characteristics Unit V1 V2 V3 V4 V5 V6
Output Voltage Vdc +3.3 +5 +12 -5 -12 +5Vsb
Min. Load  A 0 3 1 0 0 0
Max. Load A 28 36 36 0.5 1 2
Regulation % ±5 +8/-5 ±5
Ripple & Noise (Max.) mV 50 50 100 50 120 50
Rise up time mS   <20mS
Hold Up Time mS >20mS@230V
TTL Signal  Power Good Signal, PS-ON Signal
Efficiency             % 70% TYPICAL
Max Power W +3.3V & +5V max 180W, total output max 500W
AACC//DDCC  AATTXX  SSWWIITTCCHHIINNGG  PPOOWWEERR
SSUUPPPPLLYY  WWIITTHH  AACCTTIIVVEE  PPFFCC  FFOORR
IINNDDUUSSTTRRIIAALL  11UU  SSYYSSTTEEMM
550000  WWAATTTTSS
PCP500ATX-1U-SP